House Resolution Number

Whereas, the General Assembly of the State of Missouri has a long tradition of rendering assistance to worthwhile youth activities, especially those related to governmental or citizenship projects; and

Whereas, the Jefferson City Downtown Rotary Club has sought to instill values of high integrity within our youth and to provide an opportunity for Missouri students to experience state government firsthand; and

Whereas, the General Assembly has maintained a policy of granting such organizations permission to use the House Chamber for beneficial purposes; and

Whereas, this year, the Jefferson City Downtown Rotary Club is sponsoring its annual Student Government Day, an event which will be highlighted by a meeting in the House Chamber of our State Capitol where students in attendance will be addressed by a representative of each of the three branches of government:

Now, therefore, be it resolved that we, the members of the Missouri House of Representatives, Ninety-second General Assembly, hereby grant the Jefferson City Downtown Rotary Club permission to use the House Chamber for the purpose of conducting its Student Government Day on Monday, March 22, 2004, from 8:00 a.m. until 11:30 a.m.

Offered by _____

Representative Bill Deeken District No. 114

I, Catherine L. Hanaway, Speaker of the House of Representatives, Ninety-second General Assembly, First Regular Session, do certify that the above is a true and correct copy of House Resolution No. _____, adopted ______, 2004.